Under the 
“Nursery, elementary and junior high” use, the zoning code requires one (1) parking space for each faculty 
member plus one (1) for each other full time employee. Based on this requirement, the proposed use is 
required to provide exactly one hundred and three (103) parking spaces. The proposed development is 
required to provide five (5) accessible parking spaces based on Section 9-10-5(N)1. Based on the one hundred 
forty (140) total parking spaces proposed, a total of five (5) accessible parking spaces would be required.